DocuSign Envelope ID: F31E4E3E-8025-4BF0-9859-C9C9EDD36236

AMENDMENT #7 TO THE FOOD SERVICE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between Rappahannock Regional Jail (“Client”), and
Summit Food Services, LLC (“Company”) {collectively “the Parties”).

WHEREAS, Client and Company have entered into a certain Food Partnership Agreement (the
“Contract”), effective May 16, 2017

WHEREAS, Client and Company have agreed to extend the partnership for additional three
years, beginning July 1%, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend said Agreement upon the terms and conditions
stated herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, mutually agree as follows:

1. Company shall invest into remodel and retrofit of Client’s Officers Lounge, exhibit “A”

2. Company shall introduce the Grab and Go program within the confines of the Officers Lounge,
exhibit “A”

3. Beginning July 1, 2022, price of Officer Meals shall increase by same index outlined in Section
3.8-Contract Adjustment, and Inmate Meals will remain at the current rate through June 30",
2023

4. Beginning September 1%, 2021 Company shall increase commissions paid to the Client from
Outside/Inside sales program, from current 20% to 25%.

5. Contract’s Section 3.8-Contract Adjustment shall stay the same, with following notes:

a. CPlindex “Food Away from Home” for month of May for the previous 12
months period shall be used to determine Inmate and Staff Meal price
adjustments, and

b. Any agreed Inmate and Staff Meal adjustments shall not exceed 3.5%, annually

This Amendment is effective as of September 1st, 2021. All other terms and conditions of the original
Contract (as modified from time to time) shall remain in full force and effect unless otherwise amended

as provided in the Contract.
DocuSigned by:

CLIENT: Rappahannock Regional Jail COMPANY: umjx,ﬁoqﬂ,ngW]rL@,
Signature: . Signature: .

Name: Kevin A. Hudson Name: PR S motra; T
Title: Superintendent Title: President and CEO

Date: 08/24/2021 Date: 8/31/2021

@




DocuSign Envelope ID: F31E4E3E-8025-4BF0-9859-C9C9EDD36236

Exhibit A

INVESTMENT

» Summit Partnership investment
Smallware/Serving Upgrades: $4,100
Salad Bar Table Additions: 51,500
Marketing/Signage: $1,200
Décor Application: S650

Market Kiosk: $3,950
Market Single Door Cocler: $2,550
Market Statwall and Fixtures: $1,900

Upgraded Seating: $3,100
Traphy Shelf: $300
Kitchen Fryer: 51,900

Total Staff DIning Investment: $21,150

~TN

SOMMIT




		2021-09-24T13:13:27-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




